

## Croissant, with ham/cheese filling (Item no. 4615)

### Croissant, with ham/cheese filling

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, BUTTER (12%), ham cubes (9%)(pork, nitrite curing salt (table salt, preservative sodium nitrite), glucose syrup, stabilizers diphosphate, antioxidizing agent sodium ascorbate, spices extract), CHEESE (7%), yeast, sugar, salt, modified starch, WHEAT PROTEIN, WHEAT STARCH, WHOLE MILK POWDER, EGG WHITE powder, DAIRY CREAM powder, dextrose, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, palm oil, SKIMMED MILK powder, glucose syrup, yeast extract, thickening agent xanthane, flour treatment agent(ascorbic acid, amylase, xylanase, L-Cystein), onion powder, WHOLE EGG powder, spices extract, spices, natural flavour

May contain: NUT PRODUCTS, SOYA, LUPIN, SESAME, CELERY, MUSTARD

#### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 02/06/2024